NASCAR SPRINT CUP SERIES OFFICIAL RACE REPORT No. 20
22ND ANNUAL CROWN ROYAL PRESENTS THE JEFF KYLE 400 AT THE BRICKYARD
INDIANAPOLIS MOTOR SPEEDWAY
Indianapolis, IN - July 26, 2015
2.5-Mile Paved Oval

164 Laps - 410.0 Miles Purse: $9,358,657
AVFRAGF SPFFD: 131.656 mph

i1l NASGAR

TIMF OF RACF: 3 hours, 6 minutes, 51 seconds

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 0.332 second(s)

Fin Str car Bns Driver Lead

Pos Pos No Driver Team Laps Pts Pts Rating Winnings Status Tms Laps
1 9 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Toyota 164 47 4 131.3 $424,191 Running 3 19
2 2 22 JoeylLogano Shell Pennzoil Ford 164 43 1 1179 367,408 Running 3 28
3 6 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/Budweiser Chevrolet 164 43 2 1355 362,425 Running 4 75
4 13 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision Chevrolet 164 40 103.5 283,170 Running

5 17 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express Toyota 164 39 97.0 249,875 Running

6 7 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy Toyota 164 38 87.5 239,498 Running

7 23 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General Toyota 164 37 100.6 236,326 Running

8 14 41 KurtBusch Haas Automation Chevrolet 164 36 91.7 206,615 Running

9 5 42 Kyle Larson Target Chevrolet 164 35 102.8 217,073 Running

10 31 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite Ford 164 35 1 102.8 233,856 Running 3 17

11 43 31 Ryan Newman Grainger Chevrolet 164 33 73.7 211,040 Running

12 30 21 Ryan Blaney (i) Motorcraft/Quick Lane/JDRF Ford 164 0 74.2 168,540 Running

13 1 19 Carl Edwards Stanley Toyota 164 32 1 1165 179,740 Running 1 20

14 11 27 Paul Menard Duracell/Menards Chevrolet 164 30 79.5 174,640 Running

15 12 48 Jimmie Johnson Kobalt Tools Chevrolet 164 29 91.1 209,976 Running

16 10 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's/Cessna Chevrolet 164 28 73.3 194,531 Running

17 18 9 Sam Hornish Jr Medallion Bank Ford 164 27 58.2 194,660 Running

18 28 25 Chase Elliott (i) NAPA Auto Parts Chevrolet 164 0 66.0 158,515 Running

19 20 16 Greg Biffle Lilly/American Diabetes Association Ford 164 25 70.3 192,723 Running

20 16 13 Casey Mears GEICO Chevrolet 164 24 66.0 186,748 Running

21 3 55 David Ragan Aaron's Dream Machine Toyota 164 24 1 86.0 188,654 Running 2 5

22 8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Chevrolet 164 22 7.7 173,840 Running

23 26 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Kingsford Charcoal Chevrolet 164 21 54.0 187,523 Running

24 27 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Chevrolet 164 20 70.5 170,365 Running

25 25 3 Austin Dillon Dow/Mycogen Chevrolet 164 19 60.0 191,701 Running

26 24 40 Landon Cassill (i) Chevrolet 164 0 57.2 153,590 Running

27 15 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy Chevrolet 164 17 76.0 160,490 Running

28 4 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet 164 16 94.9 179,854 Running

29 37 38 David Gilliland FFA Ford 163 15 38.0 172,948 Running

30 34 46 Michael Annett Switch Hitch Chevrolet 162 14 425 151,740 Running

31 32 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial Ford 162 13 43.7 146,685 Running

32 40 83 Matt DiBenedetto # VooDoo BBQ & Grill Toyota 162 12 34.0 161,843 Running

33 41 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick Ford 162 11 39.0 155,482 Running

34 39 34 Brett Moffitt # CSX Play It Safe Ford 162 10 36.0 145,635 Running

35 29 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr NOS Enerqgy Drink Ford 161 9 53.5 153,385 Running

36 36 33 Brian Scott (i) Shore Lodge Chevrolet 161 0 46.8 145,285 Running

37 21 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt Chevrolet 161 7 425 153,148 Running

38 22 43 Aric Almirola Eckrich Ford 161 6 60.5 176,386 Running

39 38 23 JJ.Yeley() Dr Pepper Toyota 160 0 27.8 135,450 Running

40 33 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare Ford 155 4 30.2 176,025 Accident

41 42 98 Timmy Hill (i) Curb Records Ford 111 0 24.7 127,450 Running

42 19 24 Jeff Gordon 3M Chevrolet 110 2 37.8 171,986 Running

43 35 7 Alex Bowman Marsh Supermarkets Chevrolet 78 1 29.7 119,950 Engine

# Sunoco Rookie of the Year Contender.

() = Ineligible for driver points in this series
Bonus points: includes winner (3), lap leader (1) & most laps led (1) points

Failed to qualify: (3) #32 Josh Wise; #26 Jeb Burton; #62 Reed Sorenson

Race Comments: Kyle Busch won the Crown Royal Presents the Jeff Kyle 400 at the Brickyard, his 33rd career NASCAR Sprint Cup Series victory. Prior to the start of the

race, no cars dropped to the rear of the field.
Caution Flags: 9 cautions for 36 laps. [Beneficiary in Brackets] 46-49 (Debris On The Backstretch [40]); 51-54 (No. 15, 24 Incident Turn 3 [31]); 92-96 (Debris On The

Frontstretch [15]); 108-111 (No. 43 Spin Turn 2 [3]); 121-124 (No. 33 Incident Turn 2 [13]); 142-146 (Debris On The Backstretch [9]); 149-152 (No. 88 Incident In Turn 1
[47]); 156-158 (Debris In Turn 2 [40]); 160-162 (No. 6 Incident In Turn 1 [38]).

Lap Leaders: 16 lead changes among 6 drivers. Edwards-pole, Logano 1-11, Edwards 12-31, Harvick 32-45, Logano 46-61, Harvick 62-83, Keselowski 84, Ky. Busch 85-

92, Harvick 93-120, Ragan 121-123, Keselowski 124, Ragan 125-126, Keselowski 127-141, Harvick 142-152, Ky. Busch 153-161, Logano 162, Ky. Busch 163-164.

COORS LIGHT POLE AWARD: Carl Edwards (183.464 mph. 49.056 secs.)
3M LAP LEADER: Kevin Harvick (75 Laps)

AMERICAN ETHANOL GREEN FLAG RESTART AWARD: Joey Logano
DURALAST BRAKES "BRAKE IN THE RACE" AWARD: Kevin Harvick
FREESCALE "WIDE OPEN": Kevin Harvick

INGERSOLL RAND POWER MOVE: Sam Hornish Jr (9 positions)

MAHLE CLEVITE ENGINE BUILDER OF THE RACE: Hendrick Engines (#4)

MOBIL 1 DRIVER OF THE RACE: Kyle Busch

MOOG STEERING AND SUSPENSION PROBLEM SOLVER OF THE RACE: Brad

event++

Keselowski (crew chief Paul Wolfe, 0.120 seconds)
NASCAR SPRINT CUP LEADER BONUS: No winner: rolls over to $170,000 at next

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS FASTEST LAP AWARD: Carl Edwards (Lap 2, 178.866 mph)
SUNOCO ROOKIE OF THE RACE: Matt DiBenedetto

++Rollover money awarded at year's end, amount not included in race winnings.

NASCAR SPRINT CUP SERIES TOP 16 (Wins) DURALAST BRAKES "BRAKE IN THE RACE"
1 - Kevin Harvick 777 (2) AWARD
2 - Joey Logano 708 (1) Kevin Harvick (#4) 6
3- Dale Earnhardt Jr 677 (2) Joey Logano (#22) 6
4 - Jimmie Johnson 675 (4) Jeff Gordon (#24) 2
5 - Martin Truex Jr 668 (1) M "
6 - Brad Keselowski 638 (1) FRE_ESCAI_'E WIDE OPEN
7 - Matt Kenseth 615 (l) Kevin Harvick (#4) 57
8 - Kurt Busch 612 (2) Jimmie Johnson (#48) 34
9 - Jamie McMurray 602 (0) Joey Logano (#22) 33
10 - Denny Hamlin 591 (1) INGERSOLL RAND POWER MOVE
11 - Jeff Gordon 515 (O Kurt Busch (#41) 33 COORS LIGHT POLE AWARD
12 - Ryan Newman 563 (0) Ryan Newman (#31) 18 Joey Logano 4
13 - Paul Menard 558 (0) Kvle Larson (#42) 18 Kurt Busch 3
1‘5‘ - éﬁi%(‘fﬁ?gﬁ ggg Egg MAHLE CLEVITE ENGINE BUILDER Jeff Gordon 3
° ; Matt Kenseth 2
16 - Carl Edwards 519 (1) Hendrick (#4) 289 L ward 5
MANUFACTURERS' CHAMPIONSHIP Roush/Yates (#22) 220 . o
- Wi Hendrick (#48) 186 Eennv Ear’]“““ 1
S ins asey Kahne
MOBIL 1 DRIVER OF THE RACE .
Chevrolet 896 (11) ) _ AJ Allmendinger 1
Ford 821 ) Kevin Harvick (#4) 9
Kyle Busch (#18) 4 SUNOCO ROOKIE OF THE YEAR
Toyota 816 (7) B Moffi 151
Kurt Busch (#41) 2 rett Moffitt
3M LAP LEADER Jeb Burton 151
. . MOOG STEERING AND SUSPENSION PROBLEM . d
Kevin Harvick (#4) 9 SOLVER OF THE RACE Matt DiBenedetto 110
Kurt Busch (#41) 3 ) Alex Kennedy 78
Dale Earnhardt Jr (#88) 2 #“Ztt'jn é'ega“def gzgg g Tanner Berryhill 1
AMERICAN ETHANOL GREEN FLAG RESTART oad sordon
AWARD Gred Ives (#88) 2
. . SHERWIN-WILLIAMS FASTEST LAP AWARD
Kevin Harvick (#4) 5
Martin Truex Jr (#78) 3 Carl Edwards (#19) 5
Kyle Busch (#18) 3 Denny Hamlin (#11) 4
Matt Kenseth (#20) 2

NEXT EVENT: August 2, 2015 - 42nd Annual Windows 10 400 , Pocono Raceway, Long Pond, PA (400 Miles) (160 Laps)

NOTE: The above figures are based upon team winnings and include racing purse and cash contingency awards by participating manufacturers. (7/27/2015)
NASCAR Intearated Marketina Communications e P.O. Box 2875 Davtona Beach, FL 32120-2875

© 2015 NASCAR



NASCAR SPRINT CUP SERIES DRIVER LEADERS
Race #20: 22ND ANNUAL CROWN ROYAL PRESENTS THE JEFF KYLE "400" AT THE BRICKYARD Race Date: 07/26/2015

POS

© 0N U WNBE

N0 OO0 000U UlOgOUolo0asDADDDEDDAEDDOWWWWWWWWONRNNNNNMNNNNRERRRRERRRRPRER R
COWOMNDABRDNONPRPROOODIODANDEDNRPR,OOONOODANEWNRPR,OO®O®IODNREWNRL,O©O®O®NOUNAWNRO®O®NOUAMNWRNERO

DRIVER

KEVI N HARVI CK
JCEY LOGANO
DALE EARNHARDT JR
JIMM E JOHNSON
MARTI N TRUEX JR.
BRAD KESELOWSKI
MATT KENSETH
KURT BUSCH

JAM E NOMURRAY
DENNY HAMLI N
JEFF GORDON
RYAN NEWVAN

PAUL NENARD
KASEY KAHNE

CLI NT BOWER
CARL EDWARDS

ARI C ALM ROLA
GREG BI FFLE
AUSTI N DI LLON
KYLE LARSON
CASEY MEARS

DANI CA PATRI CK
A J ALLMENDI NGER
DAVI D RAGAN

SAM HORNI SH JR.
TONY STEWART

RI CKY STENHOUSE JR.
TREVOR BAYNE
DAVI D G LLI LAND
JUSTI N ALLGAI ER
COLE WHI TT

KYLE BUSCH

BRETT MOFFITT
ALEX BOWAN

M CHAEL ANNETT
MATT DI BENEDETTO
JOSH W SE

M CHAEL MCDOVELL
JEB BURTON

ALEX KENNEDY
BOBBY LABONTE
BRI AN VI CKERS
REED SORENSON

M CHAEL VALTRI P
M KE WALLACE
EDDI E MACDONALD
WLL KIMVEL 111
RON HORNADAY JR.
RYAN BLANEY(i)
LANDON CASSI LL(i)
BRI AN SCOTT(i)
TY DI LLON(i )

J J YELEY(i)
REGAN SM TH(i )
CHASE ELLI OTT(i)
MATT CRAFTON(i )
JOHNNY SAUTER(i )
CHRI' S BUESCHER( i )
BORI'S SAID(i)
BRENDAN GAUGHAN(i )
JUSTI N MARKS(i )
M KE BLI SS(i)
JOE NEMECHEK(i )
TRAVI S KVAPI L(i)
TIMW HILL(i)
JCEY GASE(i)
DEREK WHI TE(i )
JEFF GREEN(i )

ERI K JONES(i )
TANNER BERRYHI LL

Points
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433
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Wins
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Top 5
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10
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Top 10
18
15
12
13
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12
12
12

7
9
11
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Money Won

$5,
5
3,
4,
3
3,
3
2
3,
4,
3,
3,
2
2,
3
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3,
3,
2,
2,
2,
2,
2,
2,
2,
2,
2,
2,
2,
2,
2,
2,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,

909, 876
019, 535
995, 795
607, 446
384, 291
661, 550
627, 560
732, 875
125, 935
210, 377
589, 495
223,833
546, 065
775, 699
272,785
601, 313
041, 690
177, 429
960, 433
763, 087
761, 733
458, 084
799, 497
792,616
676, 168
722,810
320, 936
918, 375
409, 267
329,722
253, 285
047, 769
748, 088
819, 351
966, 324
574,999
458, 381
120, 190
195, 471
683, 723
486, 278
220,743
468, 238
464, 816
313, 883

78,542

73,752

95, 715
005, 503
963, 701
622, 987
615, 664
838, 996
697, 536
440, 382
382, 849
333,128
465, 985

99, 868
665, 928
112,760
660, 125

93, 860

73,370
201, 177
123, 942

69, 655

82, 370
110, 321

20, 105



NASCAR SPRINT CUP SERIES OWNER LEADERS
Race #20: 22ND ANNUAL CROWN ROYAL PRESENTS THE JEFF KYLE "400" AT THE BRICKYARD Race Date: 07/26/2015

POS
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Car #

4
22
41
88
48
78
2
20
1
11
24
31
27
5
15
18
19
43
42
16
3
13
10
47
9
14
17
55
6
38
51
35
34
40
7
33
83
46
98
23
32
21
95
26
25
62
44
66
30
139
129

OWNER
TONY STEWART
WALTER CZARNECKI
GENE HAAS
RI CK HENDRI CK
JEFF GORDON
BARNEY VI SSER
ROGER PENSKE
JCE d BBS
FELI X SABATES
J D @dBBS
RI CK HENDRI CK
RI CHARD CHI LDRESS
RI CHARD CHI LDRESS
LI NDA HENDRI CK
ROB KAUFFMAN
JCE d BBS
J D @ BBS
RI CHARD PETTY
CHI P GANASSI
JACK ROUSH
RI CHARD CHI LDRESS
BOB GERMVAI N
TONY STEWART
TAD GESCHI CKTER
RI CHARD PETTY
MARGARET HAAS
JOHN HENRY
M CHAEL WALTRI P
JOHN HENRY
BRAD JENKI NS
HARRY SCOTT JR
BOB JENKI NS
JERRY FREEZE
M CHAEL HI LLMAN
TOMW BALDW N
JOE FALK
RON DEVI NE
HARRY SCOTT JR
M KE CURB
RON DEVI NE
ARCHI E ST HI LAI RE
GLEN WoOD
BOB LEAVI NE
ANTHONY | MARLOVE
RI CK HENDRI CK
JAY ROBI NSON
JOHN COHEN
JAY ROBI NSON
CURTI S KEY SR.
GORDON SM TH
ROBBY BENTON

Points
777
708
695
677
675
668
638
615
602
591
575
563
558
558
538
522
519
508
480
462
453
451
433
423
385
382
380
378
366
320
317
314
294
271
245
236
230
215
195
178
160
147
124
105

86
75
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Starts
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Top 5
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Top 10
18
15
12
12
13
15
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12
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Attempts
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20
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